NOTICE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, INFORMATION ON INCOMPLETE PROCEDURE OR CORRIGENDUM

Section I: Contracting Authority

I.1) Name, Address and Contact Point(s)

Official Name: Forth Road Bridge		
Postal Address: Forth Road Bridge Administration Office,		
Town: South Queensferry	Postal Code: EH30 9SF	Country: UK
For the attention of:	Telephone:	
E-Mail: @forthroadbridge.org	Fax:	
General Address of the contracting authority (URL) http://www forthroadbridge.org Address of the Buyers Profile (URL) http://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11842	2	_

I.2) Type Of Purchasing Body

Section II: Object Of The Contract

- II.1) Description
- II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract by the contracting authority/entity

Truss End Links

II.1.2) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

The Forth Road Bridge was opened in 1964 and now carries over 24 million vehicles per annum. Assessments of the suspended structure and the truss end connections have identified that several of the key elements forming these connections are overstressed. A feasibility study has been undertaken and a preferred option identified to strengthen the existing truss end link connection. The Forth Estuary Transport Authority (FETA) wishes to appoint a suitably experienced consulting engineer to undertake the detailed design of the new truss end connections. The successful candidate will also be responsible for the preparation of tender documentation and the supervision of the works on site.

II.1.3) Common Procurement Vocabulary (CPV)

CPV Main CPV Code 71312000 CPV Supplementary Code

Section IV: Procedure

- IV.1) Type Of Procedure
- IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open
Restricted 🔽
Accelerated restricted
Negotiated

	Accelerated negotiated
	Competitive dialogue
	Negotiated with competition
	Negotiated without competition
	Award without prior publication
	Negotiated with contract publication
	Negotiated without contract publication
IV.2)	Administrative Information
IV.2.1)	File reference number attributed by the contracting authority/entity
IV.2.2)	Notice reference for electronically submitted notices
	Original notice sent via: Simap OJS eSender
	Login: GB003
TT	Notice reference: 153897-2010
IV.2.3)	Notice to which this publication refers
IV.2.4)	Notice number in OJ: 2010/S 101-153897 Date of dispatch of the original notice:
1 , •2• •)	
Q4°	27-05-2010
	on VI: Complimentary Information
VI.1)	This Notice Involves
	Incomplete procedure 🗹
	Correction
	Additional information
VI.2)	Information on incomplete awarding procedure
	The awarding procedure has been discontinued.
	The awarding procedure has been declared unsuccessful.
	The contract has not been awarded.
	The contract may be the object of a re-publication.
VI.3)	Information to be corrected or added
VI.3.1)	Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority \Box
VI.3.2)	Publication on TED not compliant with original information provided by the contracting authority \Box In the original notice \Box
)	Publication on TED not compliant with original information provided by the contracting authority
VI.3.3	
VI.3.4	Summary of corrections / additions

VI.3.6)

- VI.3.5 Addresses and contact points to be corrected
- VI.4) Other additional information(s)
- VI.5) Dispatch date of this Notice

16-03-2011

SF 34